

TOWN OF GREENWICH
Department of Public Works - Engineering Division
Replacement of Bridge No. 03954 Sound Beach Avenue Bridge over Cider Mill Brook
Town Project No. 12-17; LOTCIP Project No. L056-0001
Bid Summary Sheet

BID RESULTS				Vitti Excavators, LLC		Dayton Construction Co., Inc.		McNamee Construction Corp.		New England Infr., Inc.	
BIDS RECEIVED: May 28, 2021				35 Harbor Street		146 Bunker Hill Road		154 Route 202		16 Brent Drive	
LOCATION: DPW Admin Conference Room			TIME: 2:00 p.m.	Stamford, CT 06902		Watertown, CT 06795		Lincolndale, NY 10540		Hudson, MA 01749	
BID SURETY: BID BOND RATING				A++		A+		A		A+	
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	l.s.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,075.55	\$10,075.55	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
02014151	Temporary Protective Fence	l.f.	350	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
0202000	Earth Excavation	c.y.	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00
0202452A	Test Pit	ea.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0202501	Cut Concrete Pavement	l.f.	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
0202502	Removal of Concrete Pavement	s.y.	600	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	l.f.	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
0203000A	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	c.y.	1340	\$50.00	\$67,000.00	\$10.00	\$13,400.00	\$45.00	\$60,300.00	\$20.00	\$26,800.00
0204151A	Handling Water	l.s.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00
0209001	Formation of Subgrade	s.y.	710	\$10.00	\$7,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$10.00	\$7,100.00
0211000	Anti-Tracking Pad	s.y.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
0213000	Gravel Fill	c.y.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
0213100	Granular Fill	c.y.	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	c.y.	1000	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
0219001	Sedimentation Control System	l.f.	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
0219002	Sedimentation Control Hay Bale System	l.f.	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
0219011A	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	ea.	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	c.y.	350	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$85.00	\$29,750.00
0406002	Temporary Pavement	s.f.	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
0406170	HMA S1.0	ton	250	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	110	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$180.00	\$19,800.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	10	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00
0406236	Material for Tack Coat	gal	205	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$14.00	\$2,870.00
0406272	Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0" to 4")	s.y.	310	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00
0503001A	Removal of Superstructure	l.s.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00
0586015.1	Type "C-1" Catch Basin (0-10' Deep)	ea.	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
0586016.1	Offset Type "C-1" Catch Basin (0-10' Deep)	ea.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
0601062	Footing Concrete	c.y.	90	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$117,000.00
0601064	Abutment Wall Concrete	c.y.	35	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00
0601121	Parapet Concrete	c.y.	84	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$42,000.00	\$500.00	\$42,000.00
0601122	Bridge Sidewalk Concrete	c.y.	20	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
0601971A	Precast Concrete 3-Sided Rigid Frame	l.f.	52.5	\$13,300.00	\$698,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$656,250.00
0602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Epoxy Coated	lb.	16300	\$2.05	\$33,415.00	\$3.00	\$48,900.00	\$2.00	\$32,600.00	\$2.60	\$42,380.00
0605004A	Stone Masonry Facing	s.y.	224	\$500.00	\$112,000.00	\$840.00	\$188,160.00	\$850.00	\$190,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$224,000.00
0686000.12	12" R.C.P. (0-10' Deep)	l.f.	135	\$79.00	\$10,665.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00
0686002.13	12" R.C.P. - Class V (0-10' Deep)	l.f.	65	\$81.00	\$5,265.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
0703012	Modified Riprap	c.y.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	s.y.	210	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
0708001	Dampproofing	s.y.	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
0813012	5"x18" Granite Stone Curbing	l.f.	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
0813013	5"x18" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	l.f.	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00

TOWN OF GREENWICH
Department of Public Works - Engineering Division
Replacement of Bridge No. 03954 Sound Beach Avenue Bridge over Cider Mill Brook
Town Project No. 12-17; LOTCIP Project No. L056-0001
Bid Summary Sheet

BID RESULTS				Vitti Excavators, LLC		Dayton Construction Co., Inc.		McNamee Construction Corp.		New England Infr., Inc.	
BIDS RECEIVED: May 28, 2021				35 Harbor Street		146 Bunker Hill Road		154 Route 202		16 Brent Drive	
LOCATION: DPW Admin Conference Room			TIME: 2:00 p.m.	Stamford, CT 06902		Watertown, CT 06795		Lincolndale, NY 10540		Hudson, MA 01749	
BID SURETY: BID BOND RATING				A++		A+		A		A+	
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
0814002	Reset Granite Stone Curbing	l.f.	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
0817018	5"x9" Granite Stone Curbing for Bridges	l.f.	90	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00
0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	l.f.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
0913068	Temporary 6' Chain Link Fence	l.f.	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	s.f.	730	\$9.00	\$6,570.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$24.00	\$17,520.00
0922001	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	s.y.	100	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	hr.	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
0942001	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	ton	0.5	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00
0943001	Water for Dust Control	m. gal.	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	s.y.	1230	\$11.00	\$13,530.00	\$7.00	\$8,610.00	\$10.00	\$12,300.00	\$15.00	\$18,450.00
0949003	Furnishing, Planting and Mulching Trees, Shrubs, Vines and Ground Cover Plants	l.s.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
0950005	Turf Establishment	s.y.	1230	\$3.60	\$4,428.00	\$1.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00	\$3.00	\$3,690.00
0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	mo.	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
0970007	Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)	hr.	160	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	l.s.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	c.y.	170	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	l.s.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	day	880	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$880.00
0977001	Traffic Cone	ea.	30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
0978002	Traffic Drum	ea.	20	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	ea.	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
0980001	Construction Staking	l.s.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
1206023A	Removal and Relocation of Existing Signs	l.s.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	s.f.	7.39	\$150.00	\$1,108.50	\$200.00	\$1,478.00	\$150.00	\$1,108.50	\$80.00	\$591.20
1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	l.f.	475	\$0.70	\$332.50	\$0.70	\$332.50	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$1.00	\$475.00
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	l.f.	1065	\$0.70	\$745.50	\$0.70	\$745.50	\$1.00	\$1,065.00	\$1.00	\$1,065.00
1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	s.f.	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
1211001	Removal of Pavement Marking	s.f.	175	\$4.20	\$735.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
1212010	Temporary Plastic Pavement Marking Tape - 12" White	l.f.	30	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
1220027	Construction Signs	s.f.	482.17	\$10.00	\$4,821.70	\$5.00	\$2,410.85	\$35.00	\$16,875.95	\$50.00	\$24,108.50
1401622A	Polyvinyl Chloride Tees or Wyes (Sanitary Sewer)	ea.	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
1401638A	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Laterals (Sanitary Sewer)	l.f.	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
1401973A	Concrete Encasement (Sanitary Sewer)	c.y.	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
1401980A	8" C900 PVC Pipe (Sanitary Sewer)	l.f.	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
1401981A	8" SDR-35 PVC Pipe (Sanitary Sewer)	l.f.	200	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$190.00	\$38,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
1403001A	Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	ea.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
1403010A	Manhole Frame and Cover (Sanitary Sewer)	ea.	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
1403517A	Remove Sanitary Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1403531A	Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole	ea.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
1408455A	Temporary Sanitary Sewer Bypass	l.s.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
1507000A	Protection and Support of Existing Utilities	l.s.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
				\$2,029,581.20		\$2,152,966.85		\$2,574,000.00		\$3,960,754.70	